

August 10, 2026

To

THE CORPORATE RELATIONSHIP DEPT
M/s.BSE Limited
I Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building,
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

M/s. NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),Mumbai – 400 051
Tel :+91 22 26598235/36, 26598346
Fax : +91 22 26598237/38

SCRIP CODE: 517059Symbol: **SALZERELEC**

Dear Sir,

Sub: Information pursuant to Regulations 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we enclosed herewith the paper clippings of our Advertisement published in Tamil & English Daily, the Un-audited Financial Result for the First quarter / Three months ended 30.06.2026. The same is being posted in the company's website.

This is for your information and dissemination.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For SALZER ELECTRONICS LIMITED

K M MURUGESAN
COMPANY SECRETARY
& COMPLIANCE OFFICER
ACS : 25953
Encl : as above

SALZER ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Samichettipalayam, Jothipuram (Post),
Coimbatore - 641 047. INDIA.

+91-422-423 3600  salzer@salzergroup.com

www.salzergroup.com

CIN : L03210TZ1985PLC001535 GSTIN: 33AAECS3411L1ZJ



AKUMS DRUGS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED
CIN: L24239DL2004PLC125888
Regd. Office: 304, 3rd Floor, Mohan Place, L.S.C., Block-C, Saraswati Vihar, New Delhi-110034 (India)
Corporate Office: Akums House, Plot No. 131 to 133, Block-C, Mangolpuri Ind. Area, Phase-I, Delhi-110083
Phone: +91-11-69041000, Fax: +91-11-27023256, E-mail: akumsho@akums.net, Website: www.akums.in

**UNAUDITED (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED)
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026**

The Board of Directors of Akums Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Limited (“the Company”), on recommendation of the audit committee, at its meeting held on August 8, 2026, approved the Unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026.

The full Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report are available on the websites of the stock exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, and also posted on the website of the Company and can be accessed at www.akums.in/investors/financial-report/.

For Akums Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Limited

Sd/-
Sanjeev Jain
Managing Director

Sd/-
Sandeep Jain
Managing Director

Date: August 8, 2026
Place: Delhi





POWERICA LIMITED
CIN : L31100MH1984PLC032825
Registered Office : 9th Floor, Bakhtawar, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
Tel No. +91 22 66562525, Email : investorrelations@powericaltd.com, Website : www.powericaltd.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	780.11	801.15	615.89	3,011.52
2	Net Profit Before Share of Profit of Associate	84.39	45.48	73.85	276.60
3	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and exceptional items)	84.81	47.63	76.98	287.11
4	Net Profit for the period (after Tax and exceptional items)	64.43	45.11	50.59	277.31
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period, net of tax, attributable to the owners of the Company	63.18	41.88	48.81	265.79
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 5/- each)	63.28	63.28	54.41	63.28
7	Other equity (Including Non-Controlling Interests)				1,943.59
8	Earnings per share of Face Value of Rs. 5/- each Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	4.99	3.82	4.48	24.40

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	728.27	718.70	581.91	2,594.09
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and exceptional items)	79.03	33.58	66.38	197.40
3	Net Profit for the period (after Tax and exceptional items)	59.95	34.28	41.69	201.63
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period, net of tax, attributable to the owners of the Company	60.08	33.63	41.27	200.12
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 5/- each)	63.28	63.28	54.41	63.28
6	Other equity (Including Non-Controlling Interests)				1,819.81
7	Earnings per share of Face Value of Rs. 5/- each Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	4.75	3.07	3.79	18.37

I The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including amendments thereunder. The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.powericaltd.com

II The Group's main activity consists of Generator Set Business and Wind Power Business. Segment reporting is included in unaudited consolidated financial results.

III Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified to conform to the classification of current periods.

IV The above extract of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 07, 2026. The statutory auditor have carried out limited review of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.



By Order of the Board
For Powerica Limited
Sd/-
Bharat Oberoi
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00083664

Place - Mumbai
Date - August 07, 2026



MANGAL ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(Formerly known as Mangal Electrical Industries Private Limited)
CIN: L19096RJ2008PLC026253
Registered Office: C-61, C-61 (A&B), Road No. 1-C, V.K.L. Ind. Area, Jaipur, Rajasthan-302013
Tel.: +91-141-403-6113 Email: compliance@mangals.com, Website: www.mangals.com

CORRIGENDUM TO THE NOTICE OF THE 18TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given to the Members of Mangal Electrical Industries Limited ("Company") that a Corrigendum dated 08 August 2026 has been issued in continuation of and forms an integral part of the Notice convening the 18th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Company scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 26 August 2026 at 2:00 P.M. (IST) through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM").

The Corrigendum has been issued to rectify the following inadvertent errors:

1. Appointment of Secretarial Auditor Item No. 5
The term of appointment of M/s SKMG & Co., Company Secretaries, as Secretarial Auditor shall be read as five (5) consecutive financial years commencing from Financial Year 2026-27 and ending with Financial Year 2030-31, instead of Financial Year 2026-27 only.

2. Correction in the Brief Profile of Ms. Neha Rathi Annual Report, Page No. 18 The statement: "Ms. Neha Rathi is the Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of the Company." shall be read as:

"Ms. Neha Rathi is the Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of Raghav Productivity Enhancers Limited."

All other contents of the AGM Notice, Explanatory Statement and Annual Report for FY 2025-26 remain unchanged. Members are requested to read the Corrigendum together with the AGM Notice before casting their votes. The Corrigendum is available on the Company's website, the websites of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and the e-voting agency's website. By Order of the Board of Directors

For Mangal Electrical Industries Limited

Sd/-
Naresh Kumar Sharma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No.: A12005

Place: Jaipur
Date: 08 August 2026



Advanced Enzyme Technologies Limited
CIN No.: L24200MH1989PLC051018
Regd. Office and Corporate Office: Sun Magnetics, 5th Floor, Near LIC Service Road, Louiswadi, Thane-400604, Maharashtra, India. Tel No: +91-22-41703220, Fax No: +91-22-25835159
Website: www.advancedenzymes.com, Email Id: sanjay@advancedenzymes.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(₹ in million except the Earnings per share)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	1,897.88	2,033.67	1,859.14	7,457.57
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	535.26	596.91	549.00	2,211.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	535.26	598.04	549.00	2,325.36
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	385.89	452.52	404.40	1,736.08
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	371.62	931.85	442.11	2,684.19
Equity Share Capital	223.95	223.85	223.76	223.85
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per the last audited Balance Sheet				
Earnings Per Share of ₹ 2 each (not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic	3.31	3.84	3.57	15.08
Diluted	3.31	3.84	3.57	15.06

Notes:

(i) The above unaudited consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 8 August 2026.

(ii) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended on 30 June 2026 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the Company: www.advancedenzymes.com and on the website of the BSE Ltd.: www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.: www.nseindia.com.

(iii) The key standalone financial information are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	1,158.57	1,164.10	1,250.24	4,527.66
Profit before tax	297.41	288.43	813.96	1,576.74
Profit after tax	223.46	222.95	739.81	1,318.06

By Order of the Board
M.M. Kabra
Wholetime Director
DIN: 00148294



Place: Thane
Dated: 8 August 2026

VIVRITI CAPITAL LIMITED
(formerly known as Hari and Company Investments Madras Limited, and Hari and Company Investments Madras Private Limited)
Regd. Office: Prestige Zakkria Metropolitan, No. 200/1-8, 8th Floor, Block -1, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600002.
(CIN - U65991TN1989PLC017066)

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026
(Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)
(Rs. in lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)*	Year ending March 31, 2026 (Unaudited)*
1	Total Income from Operations	44,588.94	35,952.11	1,64,701.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,878.98	6,367.54	35,792.68
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	9,878.98	6,367.54	35,792.68
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,323.27	4,752.96	26,517.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	7,210.64	4,785.40	27,554.59
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	75.00	75.00	75.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,06,997.04	76,241.13	99,786.40
8	Securities Premium Account	1,41,276.35	1,41,276.35	1,41,276.35
9	Net worth	2,48,348.39	2,17,592.48	2,41,137.75
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	8,98,088.65	7,71,167.89	9,56,298.55
11	Outstanding Optionally convertible redeemable preference shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.62	3.45	3.92
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised
1	Basic:	976.44	633.73	3,535.70
2	Diluted:	976.44	633.73	3,535.70
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes :
*Restated

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (BSE: www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.vivriticapital.com).

b) For the items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE) and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com).

For Vivriti Capital Limited
(formerly known as Hari and Company Investments Madras Limited, and Hari and Company Investments Madras Private Limited)
Sd/-
Vineet Sukumar
Managing Director, DIN 06848801

Place : Chennai
Date : 06 August 2026



SALZER ELECTRONICS LIMITED
CIN : L03210TZ1985PLC001535, SAMICHETTIPALAYAM, JOTHI PURAM POST, COIMBATORE - 641047.
Email: cs@salzergroup.com & Website: www.salzergroup.net

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026
(Rs. In Lakhs except share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30-06-2026	31-03-2026	30-06-2025	31-03-2026	30-06-2026	31-03-2026	30-06-2025	31-03-2026
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	48,621.24	46,242.10	43,299.57	1,71,694.70	49,842.66	47,431.58	44,188.03	1,75,987.38
2	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,122.49	1,133.00	2,400.64	6,977.34	1,268.86	1,230.15	2,426.28	7,346.78
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (After and Extraordinary Items)	1,122.49	1,133.00	2,400.64	7,042.45	1,268.86	1,230.15	2,426.28	7,346.78
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (After Extraordinary Items)	846.92	1,002.38	1,760.45	5,383.21	832.56	1,046.96	1,722.11	5,377.31
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	939.74	923.58	1,833.76	5,320.58	925.86	972.20	1,795.42	5,315.00
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27	1,768.27
7	Reserves & Surplus (Other equity)	-	-	-	56,138.60	-	-	-	57,497.39
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Rs. (Face Value of Rs 10 Each) - After Exceptional Items								
	Basic :	4.79	5.67	9.96	30.44	4.55	5.81	9.74	29.94
	Diluted :	4.79	5.67	9.96	30.44	4.55	5.81	9.74	29.94

The above is an extract of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for quarter ended June 30, 2026 as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg.33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Web site www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and website of the Company www.salzergroup.net.



August 08, 2026
Coimbatore - 641 047

SD/-
R DORAISWAMY
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN : 00003131)



**THE BIGGEST CAPITAL
ONE CAN POSSESS**



KNOWLEDGE



FINANCIAL EXPRESS
Result for Stock

